Scholarship Limits

SCHOOLS SPONSORING NCAA SPORTS & MAXIMUM AWARDS

SPORT

Baseball
Basketball
Cross Country
Fencing

Football

Golf
Gymnastics
Ice Hockey

Lacrosse
Rifle**
Skiing
Soccer
Swimming
Tennis
Indoor Track
Outdoor Track
Volleyball
Water Polo

Wrestling

NCAA TOTAL
SCHOOLS

900
1026
907
34
627

776
18
137
231

38
770
386
746
576
686
82
41
225

2008-09

MEN'S SPORTS

DIVISION I DIVISION II
SCHOOLS/AWARD SCHOOLS/AWARD
S S
287 (11.7) 246 (9)
329 (13) 290 (10)
299(12.6%) 241(12.6%)
19(4.5) 3 (4.5)
I-A 119 (85) 156 (36)
I-AA 117 (63)
289 (4.5) 210 (3.6)
16 (6.3) 0 (5.4)
59 (18) 7(13.5)
56 (12.6) 32(10.8)
3 (3.6) 0
13 (6.3) 7(6.3)
197 (9.9) 176 (9)
136 (9.9) 56 (8.1)
260 (4.5) 168 (4.5)
241 (12.6%) 113 (12.6%)
264 (12.6%) 162 (12.6%)
22 (4.5) 13 (4.5)
22 (4.5) 4 (4.5)
87 (9.9) 45 (9)

DIVISION III
SCHOOLS

367
407
367
12

235

277

71
143

*Cross Country and indoor/outdoor track combined have the number of scholarships

shown.

Schools that have a cross country team only may award a maximum of 5 scholarships for

men.



SCHOOLS SPONSORING NCAA SPORTS & MAXIMUM AWARDS
2008-09
WOMEN'S SPORTS

SPORT NCAA TOTAL DIVISION I DIVISION II DIVISION III
SEHOOES S CHOOLS/AWARD SCHOOLS/AWARD SCHOOLS
S S
Basketball 1052 328 (15) 291 (10) 433
Bowling 49 27 (5) 16 (5) 6
Cross Country 982 325 (18%) 272 (12.6%) 3%
Equestrian®* 20 14 (15) 6 (15) 0
Fencing 43 24 (5) 4(4.5) 15
Field Hockey 258 78 (12) 25 (6.3) 155
Golf 518 235 (6) 128 (5.4) 155
Gymnastics 85 64 (12) 5(6.0) 16
Ice Hockey 80 34 (18) 2 (18) 44
Lacrosse 298 83 (12) 40(9.9) 175
Rifle*** 13 10 (3.6) 1 2
Rowing 144 86 (20) 15 (20) 43
Skiing 42 14 (7) 8 (6.3) 20
Soccer 951 307 (12) 225 (9.9) 419
Softball 947 272(12) 271 (7.2) 404
Swimming 505 192 (14) 73 (8.1) 240
Tennis 893 308 (8) 220 (6.0) 365
Indoor Track 649 292 (18%) 127 12.6v) 230
Outdoor Track 743 304 (18*) 171 12.6*) 268
Volleyball 1011 316 (12) 275 (8.0) 420
Water Polo 61 32 (8) 9 (8.0) 20

*Cross Country and indoor/outdoor track combined have the number of scholarships
shown. Schools with only cross country programs may award a maximum of 6
scholarships for women.

Note: Number of awards funded by institutions may vary, and partial scholarships may be
awarded in all sports. Revised September 2007



2007-08

SPORTS SPONSORSHIPS - NATA

SPORT MEN'S TEAMS | WOMEN'S TEAMS

Number of NAIA Schools Sponsoring:

Baseball
Basketball
Cross Country
Football
Golf
Soccer
Softball
Swimming/Diving
Tennis
Indoor Track
Outdoor Track
Volleyball

Wrestling

205 (12)
247 (D-1=11) (D-11 = 6)
182 (5)

94 (24)

165 (5)

206 (12)

16 (8)
106 (5)
129
144 (12)

29 (8)

253 (D-1=11) (D-11 = 6)
192 (5)

125 (5)
214 (12)
202 (12)
24 (8)
125(5)
130
151(12)

245 (8)

Sports listed by the NAIA are varsity sports with national championships.

Maximum number of scholarships/sport varies by institution.

Revised May 2006



SPORTS SPONSORSHIPS - JUNIOR COLLEGES
2007-08
SPORT MEN'S TEAMS WOMEN'S TEAMS
Number of NJCAA Schools Sponsoring:

Baseball 394 (24)
Basketball 426 (16) 377 (16)
Bowling 25 (8) 21(8)
Cross Country 110 107
Football 68 (85)
Golf 218 (5) 88 (5)
Ice Hockey 10 (16)
Lacrosse 26 (14) 15
Soccer 199 (18) 162 (18)
Softball 353 (24)
Swimming/Diving 19 (15) 17(15)
Tennis 82 (8) 93 (8)
Indoor Track 56 >4
Outdoor Track 76 77
Volleyball 303(14)
Wrestling 42 (16)

NJCAA D-I = Can Be Full Tuition, Room, Board, Books
NJCAA D-1I= Full Tuition Only
NJCAA D-III = No Athletic Based Aid

ALL ABOVE scholarship equivilents are based on MAXIMUM AWARDS allowed.
Many schools are NOT FULLY FUNDED to allow that many scholarships!!!!

Revised January 2008



