Scholarship Limits

SCHOOLS SPONSORING NCAA SPORTS & MAXIMUM AWARDS

2008-09

MEN'S SPORTS

SPORT	NCAA TOTAL	DIVISION I	DIVISION II	DIVISION III
	SCHOOLS	SCHOOLS/AWARD S	SCHOOLS/AWARD S	SCHOOLS
Baseball	900	287 (11.7)	246 (9)	367
Basketball	1026	329 (13)	290 (10)	407
Cross Country	907	299(12.6*)	241(12.6*)	367
Fencing	34	19(4.5)	3 (4.5)	12
Football	627	I-A 119 (85)	156 (36)	235
		I-AA 117 (63)		
Golf	776	289 (4.5)	210 (3.6)	277
Gymnastics	18	16 (6.3)	0 (5.4)	2
Ice Hockey	137	59 (18)	7 (13.5)	71
Lacrosse	231	56 (12.6)	32 (10.8)	143
Rifle**	5	3 (3.6)	0	2
Skiing	38	13 (6.3)	7 (6.3)	18
Soccer	770	197 (9.9)	176 (9)	397
Swimming	386	136 (9.9)	56 (8.1)	194
Tennis	746	260 (4.5)	168 (4.5)	318
Indoor Track	576	241 (<mark>12.6*</mark>)	113 (<mark>12.6*</mark>)	222
Outdoor Track	686	264 (<mark>12.6*</mark>)	162 (<mark>12.6*</mark>)	260
Volleyball	82	22 (4.5)	13 (4.5)	47
Water Polo	41	22 (4.5)	4 (4.5)	15
Wrestling	225	87 (9.9)	45 (9)	93

^{*}Cross Country and indoor/outdoor track combined have the number of scholarships shown.

Schools that have a cross country team <u>only</u> may award a maximum of 5 scholarships for men.

SCHOOLS SPONSORING NCAA SPORTS & MAXIMUM AWARDS

2008-09

WOMEN'S SPORTS

SPORT	NCAA TOTAL	DIVISION I	DIVISION II	DIVISION III
	SCHOOLS	SCHOOLS/AWARD SCHOOLS/AWARD SCHOOLS		
		S	S	
Basketball	1052	328 (15)	291 (10)	433
Bowling	49	27 (5)	16 (5)	6
Cross Country	982	325 (18*)	272 (12.6*)	385
Equestrian**	20	14 (15)	6 (15)	0
Fencing	43	24 (5)	4 (4.5)	15
Field Hockey	258	78 (12)	25 (6.3)	155
Golf	518	235 (6)	128 (5.4)	155
Gymnastics	85	64 (12)	5 (6.0)	16
Ice Hockey	80	34 (18)	2 (18)	44
Lacrosse	298	83 (12)	40(9.9)	175
Rifle***	13	10 (3.6)	1	2
Rowing	144	86 (20)	15 (20)	43
Skiing	42	14 (7)	8 (6.3)	20
Soccer	951	307 (12)	225 (9.9)	419
Softball	947	272(12)	271 (7.2)	404
Swimming	505	192 (14)	73 (8.1)	240
Tennis	893	308 (8)	220 (6.0)	365
Indoor Track	649	292 (<mark>18*</mark>)	127 (<mark>12.6*</mark>)	230
Outdoor Track	743	304 (<mark>18*</mark>)	171 (<mark>12.6*</mark>)	268
Volleyball	1011	316 (12)	275 (8.0)	420
Water Polo	61	32 (8)	9 (8.0)	20

^{*}Cross Country and indoor/outdoor track combined have the number of scholarships shown. Schools with only cross country programs may award a maximum of 6 scholarships for women.

Note: Number of awards funded by institutions may vary, and partial scholarships may be awarded in all sports. Revised September 2007

SPORTS SPONSORSHIPS - NAIA

2007-08

SPORT MEN'S TEAMS | WOMEN'S TEAMS

Number of NAIA Schools Sponsoring:

Baseball	205 (12)	
Basketball	247 (D-I = 11) (D-II = 6)	253 (D-I = 11) (D-II = 6)
Cross Country	182 (5)	192 (5)
Football	94 (24)	
Golf	165 (5)	125 (5)
Soccer	206 (12)	214 (12)
Softball		202 (12)
Swimming/Diving	16 (8)	24 (8)
Tennis	106 (5)	125(5)
Indoor Track	129	130
Outdoor Track	144 (<mark>12</mark>)	151(<mark>12</mark>)
Volleyball		245 (8)
Wrestling	29 (8)	

Sports listed by the NAIA are varsity sports with national championships.

Maximum number of scholarships/sport varies by institution.

Revised May 2006

SPORTS SPONSORSHIPS - JUNIOR COLLEGES

2007-08

SPORT MEN'S TEAMS WOMEN'S TEAMS

Number of NJCAA Schools Sponsoring:

Baseball	394 (24)	
Basketball	426 (16)	377 (16)
Bowling	25 (8)	21(8)
Cross Country	110	107
Football	68 (85)	
Golf	218 (5)	88 (5)
Ice Hockey	10 (16)	
Lacrosse	26 (14)	15
Soccer	199 (18)	162 (18)
Softball		353 (24)
Swimming/Diving	19 (15)	17 (15)
Tennis	82 (8)	93 (8)
Indoor Track	56	54
Outdoor Track	76	77
Volleyball		303(14)
Wrestling	42 (16)	

NJCAA D-I = Can Be Full Tuition, Room, Board, Books

NJCAA D-II= Full Tuition Only

NJCAA D-III = No Athletic Based Aid

ALL ABOVE scholarship equivilents are based on <u>MAXIMUM AW</u>ARDS allowed. Many schools are <u>NOT FULLY FUNDED</u> to allow that many scholarships!!!!

Revised January 2008